THE VILLAGE OF SHERMAN

SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NUMBER 2018-07

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE IMPROVEMENT OF A SECTION OF SEBRING ROAD, SHERMAN, IL

TREVOR J. CLATFELTER, President MICHAEL STRATTON, Acting Village Clerk

PAM GRAY
BRET HAHN
BRIAN LONG
KIM ROCKFORD
KEVIN SCHULTZ
JAY TIMM
Village Trustees

ORDINANCE NUMBER. 2018-07

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE IMPROVEMENT OF A SECTION OF SEBRING ROAD, SHERMAN, IL

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF SHERMAN, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That certain Agreement between the Village of Sherman and DUNN, INC. AND WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP pertaining to road project on Sebring Road attached hereto as Exhibit A., is hereby approved.

<u>SECTION 2</u>: The President is authorized and directed to execute said Agreement on behalf of the Village, and the proper officers of the Village are directed to carry out the Agreement by its terms.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this 15 day of	August, 2018
	mce.
	TREYOR L'CLATFELTER, PRESIDENT

AOTING VILLAGÉ CLERK

	YES	NO	ABSENT	PRESENT
GRAY	~			
HAHN			V	
LONG				
ROCKFORD				
SCHULTZ				
TIMM				
CLATFELTER	/			
TOTAL	5	Ø	2	Ø

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE



PAVING · MILLING · STABILIZATION

724 NORTH MERCER STREET - DECATUR, IL 62522-1699 - PHONE 217-429-4444 - FAX 217-429-7917

To:	Kuhn & Trelio Consulting Engineers	Contact:	Kevin Kuhn
Address:	630 East Washington Street	Phone:	679-0044
	Springfield, IL 62701	Fax:	
Project Name:	Village Of Sherman, Sebring Road	Bid Number:	
Project Location:	Sherman, IL	Bid Date:	8/7/2018

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Prica
3510	CA 6 Add Rock Installed, 1.5"	185.00 TON	\$28.00	\$5,180.00
3520	Recycling - Pulverize, Grade & Compact	2,078.00 SY	\$7.05	\$14,649.90

Total Bid Price: \$19,829.90

Notes:

- PRICE INCLUIDES: Traffic Control, 1 Mobilization, Add Rock Installation, Pulverize Grade and Compact
- FURNISHED BY OTHERS: Prime and Oil and Chip Application

Payment Terms:

Payment is due thirty (30) days from invoice date. In the event said payment is not made by the due date, 1.5% interest per month will be charged from the date work was completed until the date payment is received. If legal proceedings are commenced to collect any overdue invoice, Customer expressly agrees to pay all of Dunn Company's attorney fees and related costs incurred in connection therewith.

ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	CONFIRMED: Dunn Company
Buyer:	
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Aaron Osman





May 10, 2018

Mr. Newton,

I have estimated the costs for repairing and chip sealing the portion of Sebring Rd. that we have discussed.

This is figuring an application rate of .30 gallons per square yard on the first coat and .35 gallons per square yard on the second coat.

Materials		Cost
1500 gallons of HFE-150 emulsion @ \$2.50 per gallon		\$ 3,750.00
60 tons of CA-15 rock @ \$17.00 per ton		\$ 1,020.00
44 tons of CA-16 chip cold patch mix		\$ 2,596.00
	Total	\$ 7,366.00
Fuel, Equipment Rates, Labor for Repairs	Total	\$ 2,488.00
Fuel, Equipment, Labor for one day of chip sealing only	Total	\$ 980.00

Total for chip sealing and repair	\$ 9,854.00
	A P 320 00
Total for chip sealing only	\$ 5,750.00

Thank you,

Rich Bond - Highway Commissioner

Williams Township Phone: (217) 566-3331 141 West Main Street

Williamsville, Illinois 62693

Fax: (217) 566-3846

STATE OF ILLINOIS		
)	
SS. COUNTY OF SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Sherman, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance Number 2018-07, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 21st day of August, 2018, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE IMPROVEMENT OF A SECTION OF SEBRING ROAD, SHERMAN, IL

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 21st day August, 2018.

Acting Village Clerk